## 56747

# √H \$40.00

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Tomoko NOZAKI	05/19/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FUJIFILM CORPORATION
Street Address:	26-30, Nishiazabu 2-chome
City:	Minato-ku, Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	106-8620

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12136141

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: JBLUM@SUGHRUE.COM Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Q108567

Susan P. Pan

Total Attachments: 1

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

source=ASSIGNMENT\_FILING#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021070 FRAME: 0205

500561993

### Assignment

hereina . IMA	GE PROCESSING	DEVICE A	AND IMAGE PRO	CESSING PRO	GRAM STORAG	E MEDIOI
			•			
May	ecuted an application	for Letters ; and	Patent.of the Unit	ed States of Ame	rica therefor on	
٠,	Whereas,	_I	FUJIFILM Corp	oration,		
	,		26-30, Nishia	zabu 2-chom	ie,	
		<u> </u>	Minato-ku, To	okyo 106-862	0 Japan	
•						
inventic	(assignee), desires to on, and to any United	acquire the States pate	e entire right, title, ents to be obtained	and interest in th	e application an	d
	Now therefore, for v	aluable con	sideration, receipt	whereof is hereb	y acknowledged	١.
issigne inventic	I/We, the above name, its successors and on disclosed therein 5 U.S.C. §119, and 1	assigns, the or the Unite	entire right, title a ed States of Ameri	sign and transfer and interest in the ca. including the	application and	the riority
assigne inventic under 3 any Let successa recessa	e, its successors and	assigns, the For the Unite Iwe request pon the inve Iwe will ex	entire right, title a ed States of Ameri the Director – U.S ention set forth in accute without furt	sign and transfer and interest in the ca, including the S. Patent and Tracthe application to her consideration	application and right to claim produced to claim produced to the assignee, its pall papers deem	the riority pissue s
inventicular 3 any Let success necessa do so by emisyl Applica	e, its successors and on disclosed therein 5 U.S.C. §119, and 1 ters Patent granted wors and assigns; and ry by the assignee in the assignee.  I/We hereby authorize vania Avenue, NW, ation number	assigns, the or the Unite we request pon the investion will exconnection and request Washington 1136,141	entire right, title a ed States of Ameri the Director – U.S ention set forth in secute without furt with the United S est our attorneys S n, DC 20037-3213 and C June 10, 2008	sign and transfer and interest in the ca, including the S. Patent and Tracthe application to her consideration tates application	application and right to claim produced the assignee, its all papers deem when called upon PLLC of 2100 parentheses ber	the riority or issue sinced on to
assigne invention under 3 any Let success do so by Pennsyl Applicat	e, its successors and on disclosed therein 5 U.S.C. §119, and 1 ters Patent granted wors and assigns; and ry by the assignee in the assignee.  I/We hereby authorize vania Avenue, NW, ation number 1:5039  ion number of said a	assigns, the Cor the Unite Iwe request pon the investion Iwe will exconnection e and reque Washington 141, filed Epplication v	entire right, title a ed States of Ameri the Director – U.S ention set forth in accute without furt with the United S est our attorneys S n, DC 20037-3213 and C June 10, 2008 when known.	sign and transfer and interest in the ca, including the S. Patent and Tracthe application to her consideration tates application UGHRUE MION to insert here in p	application and right to claim produced to claim produced the assignee, its all papers deem when called upon PLLC of 2100 parentheses	the riority or issue sinced on to
inventicumder 3 any Let successa lo so by emisyl Applica	e, its successors and on disclosed therein 5 U.S.C. §119, and 1 ters Patent granted wors and assigns; and ry by the assignee in the assignee.  I/We hereby authorize vania Avenue, NW, ation number 1:5039  ion number of said a	assigns, the Cor the Unite Iwe request pon the investion Iwe will exconnection e and reque Washington 141, filed Epplication v	entire right, title a ed States of Ameri the Director – U.S ention set forth in accute without furt with the United S est our attorneys S n, DC 20037-3213 and C June 10, 2008 when known.	sign and transfer and interest in the ca, including the S. Patent and Tracthe application to her consideration tates application UGHRUE MION to insert here in p	application and right to claim produced the assignee, its all papers deem when called upon PLLC of 2100 parentheses ber	the riority or issue sinced on to
enserghe invention any Let success to so by Applicationate:	e, its successors and on disclosed therein 5 U.S.C. §119, and 1 ters Patent granted wors and assigns; and ry by the assignee in the assignee.  I/We hereby authorize vania Avenue, NW, ation number	assigns, the Cor the Unite Iwe request pon the investion Iwe will exconnection e and reque Washington 141, filed Epplication v	entire right, title a ed States of Ameri the Director – U.S ention set forth in accute without furt with the United S est our attorneys S n, DC 20037-3213 and C June 10, 2008 when known.	sign and transfer and interest in the ca, including the S. Patent and Tracthe application to her consideration tates application UGHRUE MION to insert here in p	application and right to claim produced the assignee, its all papers deem when called upon PLLC of 2100 parentheses ber	the riority or issue sinced on to
enserghe invention any Let success to so by Applicationate:	e, its successors and on disclosed therein 5 U.S.C. §119, and I ters Patent granted wors and assigns; and ry by the assignee in the assignee.  I/We hereby authorize vania Avenue, NW, ation number 1: 5039  ion number of said a 9 / 26 / 2008  s/	assigns, the Cor the Unite Iwe request pon the investion Iwe will exconnection e and reque Washington 141, filed Epplication v	entire right, title a ed States of Ameri the Director – U.S ention set forth in accute without furt with the United S est our attorneys S n, DC 20037-3213 and C June 10, 2008 when known.	sign and transfer and interest in the ca, including the S. Patent and Tracthe application to her consideration tates application UGHRUE MION to insert here in p	application and right to claim produced the assignee, its all papers deem when called upon PLLC of 2100 parentheses ber	the riority or issue sinced on to
envention in the control of the cont	e, its successors and on disclosed therein 5 U.S.C. §119, and 1 ters Patent granted wors and assigns; and ry by the assignee in the assignee.  I/We hereby authorize vania Avenue, NW, ation number 1:5039  ion number of said a	assigns, the Cor the Unite Iwe request pon the investion Iwe will exconnection e and reque Washington 141, filed Epplication v	entire right, title a ed States of Ameri the Director – U.S ention set forth in accute without furt with the United S est our attorneys S n, DC 20037-3213 and C June 10, 2008 when known.	sign and transfer and interest in the ca, including the S. Patent and Tracthe application to her consideration tates application UGHRUE MION to insert here in p	application and right to claim produced the assignee, its all papers deem when called upon PLLC of 2100 parentheses ber	the riority or issue sinced on to
inventicumder 3 any Let successa lo so by emisyl Applica	e, its successors and on disclosed therein 5 U.S.C. §119, and I ters Patent granted wors and assigns; and ry by the assignee in the assignee.  I/We hereby authorize vania Avenue, NW, ation number 1: 5039  ion number of said a 9 / 26 / 2008  s/	assigns, the Cor the Unite Iwe request pon the investion Iwe will exconnection e and reque Washington 141, filed Epplication v	entire right, title a ed States of Ameri the Director – U.S ention set forth in accute without furt with the United S est our attorneys S n, DC 20037-3213 and C June 10, 2008 when known.	sign and transfer and interest in the ca, including the S. Patent and Tracthe application to her consideration tates application UGHRUE MION to insert here in p	application and right to claim produced the assignee, its all papers deem when called upon PLLC of 2100 parentheses ber	the riority or issue sinced on to

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

**RECORDED: 06/10/2008** 

PATENT REEL: 021070 FRAME: 0206